RESOLUTION NO.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

* % % % % %

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH BOYS
AND GIRLS CLUB OF THE PENINSULA TO PROVIDE MENTORING FOR AT-RISK
AND SYSTEM INVOLVED YOUTH, INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $53,334 TO
$213,334

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of

California, that

WHEREAS, on February 28, 2012 the Board of Supervisors approved
Resolution #71850 with Boys and Girls Club of the Peninsula for the term of July 1,
2011 through June 30, 2014 in the amount of $160,000, which is 66% of the funding

level; and

WHEREAS, additional funding from the State has been received and the
Juvenile Justice Community Council has recommended an increase in funding levels to

100% of the original award amount; and

WHEREAS, the increased funding will allow Boys and Girls Club of Peninsula
to add six more Youth Development Professionals and increase mentoring service

hours; and

WHEREAS, The Probation Department recommends amendment of Resolution

#71850 to increase funding by $53,334; and

WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with the form of these Amendments



and has examined and approved it as to both form and content and desires to enter into

said Amendment.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the
President of the Board is hereby authorized and directed to execute said Amendment
for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of the Board shall attest the

President’s signature thereto.

* * * * * *



	RESOLUTION NO. _____________
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


